
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5785
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013
RELEASE OF FUNDS UNDER MFMS
Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Mobile Fertilizer Monitoring System has been implemented all fertilizers;and

(b) if so, the funds released for the scheme so far and the States in which it currently operates ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF
STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) Currently Mobile Fertilizer Monitoring System is being implemented for all subsidized Fertilizers.

(b) An amount of Rs.725 lakh has so far been released to National Informatics Centre for implementation of the Scheme across the country. The Department of Fertilizers is following a phased approach in the implementation of the Mobile Fertilizer Monitoring System. Phase-I of the Mobile Fertilizer Monitoring System is operational since Nov. 2012 in all States.
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